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2025-03 - Statewide Aviation System Plan Services 

QUESTION:  Does the Kentucky Statewide Aviation System Plan Services fall under the definition 

of a statewide service advertisement, meaning there is no PMBCX requirement for the project 

manager?  

ANSWER:  Yes, this is a statewide advertisement and therefore no Bootcamp training is required.  

QUESTION:  The RFP states that no extra points will be given for DBE participation, but the 

instructions state additional points will be considered for a DBE participation plan. Which is 

correct?  

ANSWER:  This advertisement does not require DBE participation, as stated in Section IV. DBE 

Goals.   

QUESTION:  Is the selected consultant expected to attend the pre-design conference scheduled 

for October 30th?  

ANSWER:  Yes, the selected consultant will be required to attend the Pre-Design conference. The 

Pre-Design conference date listed on the RFP is a target date. The official pre-design conference 

will be determined by the KYTC Project team and the consultant after selection.  

QUESTION:  Does inclusion of a DBE plan mean that the Project Approach section can be up to 

4 pages (inclusive of the DBE plan), or is it still limited to 3 pages and the DBE plan can be up to 

1 page in length? 

ANSWER:  Inclusion of a DBE plan would allow a fourth page, whereas a response without a DBE 

would be limited to three pages.  
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